

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 123 of 2015

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 359 of 2015

=====

SHAIENDRA GHANSYAMSINH JHALA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR ND GOHIL(334) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS. JIRGA JHAVERI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

VISHAL K ANANDJIWALA(7798) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE ASHOKKUMAR C. JOSHI

Date : 01/09/2021

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. N.D. Gohil for the applicant requests to adjourn this matter with the consent of other side.

Since the matter is of the year 2015, as a last opportunity, this matter is adjourned for four weeks. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

prk

(A. C. JOSHI,J)